
,CONSTRUCTION AREA BEGUNשטח התחלת בנייה,

(
BY PURPOSE (PERCENTAGE)לפי ייעוד (אחוזי

(2017�1995)

מגורי
סה"כשנה
הארחה, מסחר 


ושירותי
 עסקיי
בנייני ציבורתעשייה

 YEAR TOTALRESIDENTIAL

HOTELS, COMMERCE 

AND BUSINESS 

SERVICES

MANUFACTURINGPUBLIC  BUILDINGS


PERCENTAGEאחוזי

199510053.027.511.77.8

200010051.822.619.46.3

200510064.011.95.418.6

200610073.714.41.610.2

200710062.93.421.811.9

200810073.510.21.914.4

200910076.011.22.210.6

201010070.817.4�11.9

201110071.914.1�14.0

201210058.825.87.97.5

201310064.229.50.45.9

201410069.319.10.311.3

**201510060.635.1�4.3

**201610055.835.00.19.0

*201710063.028.4�8.5

OF ISRAEL %% מישראל

19954.83.614.84.48.0

20008.35.922.217.26.9

20054.74.113.23.613.3

20067.07.520.51.08.9

20076.85.74.917.310.0

20084.84.95.51.19.3

20094.34.46.01.55.9

20106.05.65.2�9.2

20115.85.411.3�12.1

20127.76.323.28.56.3

20136.05.317.80.54.1

20145.04.417.20.37.1

**20155.34.222.4�2.6

**20164.43.124.70.15.4

*20175.74.917.3�4.3

13.2


